
ROUTE PM:

Depart 08:02

08:08

08:10

08:16

08:21

08:26

08:30

08:33

08:36

Arrive 08:40

Arrive 15:00

Depart 15:10

15:13

15:17

15:19

15:24

15:29

15:35

15:43

15:47

Arrive 15:52

Burton Joyce, Shaftsbury Avenue

Burton Joyce, Co-op

Burton Road, Stoke Lane End

Halloughton Lane end

Thurgarton Red lion

Thurgarton Station

Hoveringham, Post Office

Caythorpe, Black Horse

Lowdham, Magna Carta

Minster C of E School

TIMETABLE

MORNINGS

Burton Road, Stoke Lane End

Burton Joyce, Co-op

Burton Joyce, Shaftsbury Avenue

SCHOOL: Minster C of E School

BUS OPERATOR: Skills/Silverdale

BUS SERVICE NO: 361 CAPACITY: 72

Caythorpe, Black Horse

Hoveringham, Post Office

Thurgarton Station

Thurgarton Red Lion

Halloughton Lane end

Minster C of E School

 

AFTERNOONS

ROUTE AM: Burton Road, Nottingham Road, Burton Joyce Main Street, Nottingham Road, 

Lowdham Station Road, Caythorpe Road, Hoveringham Road, Boat Lane, 

Hoveringham Main Street, Station Road, Thurgarton Beck Street, Southwell Road, 

Highcross Hill, Nottingham Road, Minster School

Lowdham, Magna Carta

Route Reversed



ROUTE PM:

Depart 07:35

07:40

07:50

07:57

08:05

08:14

08:25

08:30

Arrive 08:40

Arrive 15:00

Depart 15:10

15:20

15:24

15:29

15:35

15:40

15:47

15:53

Arrive 15:58

Minster C of E School

 

AFTERNOONS

Minster C of E School

Oxton, Hill Farm

BUS SERVICE NO: 362 CAPACITY: 72

East Bridgford, Post Office

Newton 

Oxton, Hill Farm

Oxton Blind Lane

Calverton, Mansfield Lane

Woodborough, Post Office

Epperstone Cross Keys

Gunthorpe Unicorn

East Bridgford, Post Office

Gunthorpe Unicorn

Epperstone Cross Keys

Woodborough, Main street

Newton 

Calverton, St Wilfrids Square

Oxton, Green Dragon

MORNINGS

Nottingham Road, Westgate, Oxton Road then Route Reversed

TIMETABLE

SCHOOL: Minster C of E School

BUS OPERATOR: Tiger European 

ROUTE AM: East Bridgford Main Street, Kirk Hill A6097, Gunthorpe Bridge, Bypass Road, 

Gunthorpe Main Street (turning at the Unicorn), Epperstone By-pass, Old Epperstone 

Road, Epperstone By-pass, Lowdham Road Epperstone Main Street, Shelt Hill, 

Woodborough Main Street, Foxwood Lane, Bonner Hill, Calverton Main Street, St 

Wilfrids Square, Mansfield Lane, Flatts Lane, Nottingham Road B6386, Oxton Main 

Street, Blind Lane, Southwell Road, Oxton Road, Allenby Road, Halam Road, 

Southwell Queen Street, The Ropewalk, Lower Kirklington Road, Newark Road, 

Easthorpe, Church Street, Westgate and Nottingham Road, Minster School



ROUTE PM:

Depart 08:05

08:14

Arrive 08:40

Arrive 15:00

Depart 15:10

15:29

Arrive 15:34

SCHOOL: Minster C of E School

BUS OPERATOR: Sillks / Silverdale

BUS SERVICE NO: 362A CAPACITY: 40

Woodborough, Main Street

Calverton, St Wilfrids Square

Minster C of E School

Woodborough, Post Office

Calverton, St Wilfrids Square

Minster C of E School

 

AFTERNOONS

ROUTE AM: Shelt Hill, Woodborough Main Street, Foxwood Lane, Bonner Hill, Calverton Main 

Street, St Wilfreds Square, Mansfield Lane, Flatts Lane, Nottingham Road B6386, 

Minster C of E School

Route Reversed

TIMETABLE

MORNINGS



ROUTE PM:

Depart 07:35

07:45

07:50

07:55

08:03

08:15

08:19

08:25

08:33

Arrive 08:40

Arrive 15:00

Depart 15:10

15:25

15:27

15:30

15:35

15:38

15:42

Arrive 15:54

SCHOOL: Minster C of E School

BUS OPERATOR: Stagecoach

BUS SERVICE NO: 363 CAPACITY: 72

ROUTE AM: Mansfield, Berry Hill Lane, Chatsworth Drive, Southwell Road, Rainworth B6020, 

Blidworth, B6020, Dale la., Baulker la., Old Rufford Rd,  Bilsthorpe Mickledale la., 

Kirklington Rd, Bilsthorpe Moor, A617, southwell rd :: Minster C of E School

Route Reversed

TIMETABLE

MORNINGS

Minster C of E School

Maythorne Lane End

Mansfield, Bus Station

Bellamy Road, Barr's

Rainworth, Robin Hood

 

AFTERNOONS

Minster C of E School

Blidworth, Tesco

White Post Inn

Bilsthorpe, Stanton Arms

Bilsthorpe, Moor

Kirklington School

White Post Inn

Blidworth, Tesco

Mansfield, Bus Station

Rainworth, Robin Hood

Bellamy Road, Barr's

Bilsthorpe Moor

Bilsthorpe, Stanton Arms



ROUTE PM:

Depart 07.30

07.35

07.40

07.45

07.50

08.00

08.09

08.15

08.22

Arrive 08.35

Arrive 15:00

Depart 15:10

15:20

15:25

15:30

15:41

15:47

15:50

15:55

15:57

Arrive 16.07

Edwinstowe, Robin Hood

MORNINGS

BUS SERVICE NO: 364 CAPACITY: 72

SCHOOL: Minster C of E School

BUS OPERATOR: Stagecoach

Edwinstowe, West Lane

Ollerton, Forest Road

ROUTE AM: Rufford Road, Edwinstowe High Street, West Lane, Mansfield Road, Ollerton Road, 

Mansfield Road,Ollerton Island, Ollerton Road, Ollerton Forest Road, Whinney Lane, 

Newark Road, Wellow Eakring Road, Redhill Lane, Eakring Bilsthorpe Road, Stonish 

Hill, Swish Lane, Eakring Road, Bilsthorpe, Eakring Road, Kirklington Road, A617, 

Kirklington Southwell Road, Lower Kirklington Road, The Burgage, Westgate, 

Nottingham Road, Minster C of E School

Route Reversed

TIMETABLE

Maythorne Lane End

Minster C of E School

 

AFTERNOONS

Minster C of E School

Wellow, Maypole

Eakring, Saville Arms

Bilsthorpe Moor

Kirklington School

Ollerton, Forest Road

Edwinstowe, High Street

Edwinstowe, Robin Hood

Eakring, Saville Arms

Wellow, Maypole

Maythorne Lane End

Kirklington School

Bilsthorpe Moor

Clipstone, Cavendish Way 

Clipstone, Cavendish Way 



ROUTE PM:

Depart 08:10

08:12

08:16

08:18

08:21

Arrive 08:40

Arrive 15:00

Depart 15:10

15:26

15:29

15:31

15:45

Arrive 15:47

AFTERNOONS

ROUTE AM: North Muskham, The Grange via Main Street, Church Lane, South Muskham, Ollerton 

Road A616, Debdale Hill, Ollerton Road, Main Road A617, Averham Flash A612 

Upton Main Road, Upton Road Easthorpe, Southwell Church Street, Westgate, 

Nottingham Road, Minster C of E School

Route Reversed

TIMETABLE

MORNINGS

North Muskham, The Grange

South Muskham, Church 

Little Carlton, Bus Shelter

Debdale Hill, Toll Bar Farm

Kelham, The Fox Inn

Minster C of E School

 

South Muskham, Church 

North Muskham, The Grange

Kelham, The Fox Inn

Debdale Hill, Toll Bar Farm

Little Carlton, Bus Shelter

Minster C of E School

BUS SERVICE NO: 365 CAPACITY: 29

SCHOOL: Minster C of E School

BUS OPERATOR: Marshalls 



ROUTE PM:

Depart 08:10

08:18

08:28

08:30

Arrive 08:40

Arrive 15:00

Depart 15:10

15:20

15:22

15:33

Arrive 15:41Greaves Lane, Black Rock Barn

Radleys Lane, Challands Farm Lane End

Radleys Lane, Pumping Station

Newhall Lane

SCHOOL: Minster C of E School

BUS OPERATOR: Wallis Coaches 

BUS SERVICE NO: 961 CAPACITY: 16

ROUTE AM: Greaves Lane, Newhall Lane, Radleys Lane, Minster Cof E School

Route Reversed

TIMETABLE

MORNINGS

Greaves Lane, Black Rock Barn

Newhall Lane

Radleys Lane, Pumping Station

Radleys Lane, Challands Farm Lane End

Minster C of E School

Minster C of E School

 

AFTERNOONS



ROUTE PM:

Depart 08:14

08:15

08:19

08:25

08:30

Arrive 08:40

Arrive 15:00

Depart 15:10

15:17

15:22

15:28

15:32

Arrive 15:33

The White Post 

SCHOOL: Minster C of E School

BUS OPERATOR: Tiger European

BUS SERVICE NO: 962 CAPACITY: 78

ROUTE AM: Mansfield Road, White Post Island, Mansfield Road, Farnsfield Main Street, Southwell 

Road, Mansfield Road, Edingley Main Street, Edingley Hill, Halam Hill, Halam Road, 

Allenby Road, Nottingham Road, Minster C of E School

Route Reversed

Farnsfield, Red Lion

Minster C of E School

Halam, School

Edingley, Reindeer

MORNINGS

Wheelgate Park, Mansfield Road

The White Post 

Farnsfield, Red Lion

Edingley, Reindeer

Halam, School

Minster C of E School

 

AFTERNOONS

TIMETABLE

Wheelgate Park, Mansfield Road



ROUTE PM:

Depart 08:13

08:14

08:16

08:17

08:19

08:25

08:28

08:31

Arrive 08:40

Arrive 15:00

Depart 15:10

15:20

15:23

15:25

15:31

15:33

15:35

15:36

Arrive 15:37

MORNINGS

Farnsfield, Station Lane (Woodlands)

Farnsfield, Station Lane (Food Market)

Farnsfield, Farback Lane (Broomhill Lane)

ROUTE AM: Station Lane, Far Back Lane, Branston Avenue, Ridgeway Close, The Ridgeway, 

Southwell Road, Mansfield Road, Edingley Main Street, Station Road, Gold Hill, Lower 

Kirklington Road, The Burgage, Westgate, Nottingham Road, Minster C of E School

Route Reversed

TIMETABLE

BUS SERVICE NO: 963 CAPACITY: 110 (2 buses)

SCHOOL: Minster C of E School

BUS OPERATOR: Tiger European

Minster C of E School

 

AFTERNOONS

Minster C of E School

Farnsfield, Far Back Lane (Branston Avenue)

Farnsfield, Ridgeway

Edingley, Station Road

Gold Hill Cottages

Maythorne Lane End

Farnsfield, Station Lane (Woodlands)

Farnsfield, Far Back Lane (Branston Avenue)

Farnsfield, Farback Lane (Broomhill Lane)

Maythorne Lane End

Gold Hill Cottages

Edingley, Station Road

Farnsfield, Ridgeway

Farnsfield, Station Lane (Food Market)



ROUTE PM:

Depart 08:05

08:12

08:17

08:19

08:22

08:27

08:29

Arrive 08:34

Arrive 15:00

Depart 15:10

15:16

15:18

15:20

15:22

15:24

15:25

15:27

15:31

Arrive 15:39

SCHOOL: Minster C of E School

BUS OPERATOR: Tiger

BUS SERVICE NO: 964 CAPACITY: 72

Hockerton

AFTERNOONS

Minster C of E School

Normanton road, Corkhill Lane Crossroads

Lockwell Hill Island, Kirklington Road 

ROUTE AM: A617 Kirklington Road, Lockwell Hill Island, A614 Old Rufford Road, Mansfield Road, 

Cockett Lane, Station Lane, Far Back Lane, Southwell Road, Mansfield Road, 

Edingley Main Street, Station Road, Gold Hill Corner, Osmanthorpe, Kirklington 

Southwell Road, Newark Road, A617, Hockerton Road, Normanton Road, Station 

Road, The Burbage, Westgate, Nottingham Road, Minster Cof E School 

Route Reversed

TIMETABLE

Brickfield Farm , A617

Kirklington, Rodney School

Kirklington School

Farnsfield, Far Back Lane (Rear of the Plough)

Lockwell Hill Island, Kirklington Road 

Kirklington, the Crops

Gold Hill Corner

MORNINGS

Farnsfield, Far Back Lane (Rear of the Plough)

Gold Hill Corner

Kirklington, Rodney School

Normanton Road

Minster C of E School

 

Hockerton

Kirklington, Southwell Road



ROUTE PM:

Depart 08:05

08:11

08:19

08:13

08:24

Upton 08:32

Arrive 08:40

Arrive 15:00

Depart 15:10

15:18

15:26

15:29

15:37

Maplebeck, Bus Shelter 15:39

Winkburn, Bus Shelter Arrive 15:45

TIMETABLE

Winkburn, Bus Shelter

Maplebeck, Bus Shelter

Maplebeck Crossroads

Caunton, Church

 

Maplebeck, Crossroads

Upton

Debdale Hill

Minster C of E School

BUS SERVICE NO:

BUS OPERATOR: Stagecoach

VEHICLE SPEC Decker AGE OF VEHICLE N/A

Debdale Hill

Caunton, Church

MORNINGS

965 CAPACITY: 72

CONTRACT START: CONTRACT END:

OPTION TO EXTEND: 1 Year CONTRACT TYPE: Minimum Cost

ROUTE AM: Winkburn, Maplebeck, Caunton,Debdale Hill, Upton, Minster School

Route Reversed

AFTERNOONS

Minster C of E School



ROUTE PM:

Depart 08:22

08:23

08:28

Arrive 08:40

Arrive 15:00

Depart 15:10

15:22

15:27

Arrive 15:28

SCHOOL: Minster C of E School

BUS OPERATOR: Tiger European

Fiskerton, Station Road End

Morton, Full moon

Fiskerton, Marlock close

Minster C of E School

 

AFTERNOONS

Minster C of E School

MORNINGS

Fiskerton, Station Road End

Fiskerton, Marlock close

Morton, Full moon

ROUTE AM:

BUS SERVICE NO: 967 CAPACITY: 53

Fiskerton, Station Road, Wilsons Lane, Morton Main Street, Middle Lane, Causeway 

Lane, New Road, Brinkley Hill, Fiskerton Road, Easthorpe, Church Street, Westgate, 

Nottingham Road, Minster C of E School

Route Reversed

TIMETABLE



ROUTE PM:

Depart 08:15

08:17

08:22

08:24

08:27

Arrive 08:40

Arrive 15:00

Depart 15:10

15:22

15:27

15:28

15:32

Arrive 15:34

Beck Street, Nottingham Road, Bleasby Road, Station Road, Bleasby Main Street, 

Gibsmere Crossroads, Fiskerton Main Street, Station Road, Brinkley Hill, Fiskerton 

Road, Easthorpe, Church Street, Westgate, Nottingham Road, Minster C of E School

Route Reversed

ROUTE AM:

BUS SERVICE NO: 968 CAPACITY: 88

SCHOOL: Minster C of E School

BUS OPERATOR: Tiger European

Minster C of E School

Thurgarton, Beck Street

Fiskerton, Gravelly Lane End

Gibsmere, Crossroads

Bleasby, Church

Thurgarton, Bleasby Road/Nottingham Road

Minster C of E School

Gibsmere, Crossroads

Fiskerton, Gravelly Lane End

 

AFTERNOONS

TIMETABLE

Thurgarton, Beck Street

Thurgarton, Bleasby Road/Nottingham Road

Bleasby, Church

MORNINGS



ROUTE PM:

Farndon Gray Court Depart 07:45

Newark, Bus Station 08:10

Kelham, Fox 08:17

Averham, School 08:19

Staythorpe, Behay Gardens 08:22

Rolleston, Croft Farm Close 08:24

Fiskerton, Main Street 08:27

Southwell The Minster 08:35

Minster C of E School Arrive 08:40

 

Arrive 15:00

Depart 15:10

Southwell The Minster 15:11

Fiskerton, Main Street 15:18

Rolleston, Croft Farm Close 15:21

Staythorpe, Behay Gardens 15:23

Averham, School 15:26

Kelham, Fox 15:28

Newark, Lombard Street 15:42

Farndon, Long Lane Arrive 15:50

AFTERNOONS

SCHOOL: Minster C of E School

BUS OPERATOR: Stagecoach 

BUS SERVICE NO: 28 CAPACITY: 74

Minster C of E School

ROUTE AM: Farndon, Main Street, Marsh Lane, Long Lane, Fosse Road, Farndon Road, Victoria 

Street, Portland Street, Beaumond Cross, Lombard Street, Newark Bus Station, 

Lombard Street, Castle Gate, Beastmarket Hill, Kelham Road, Kelham Main road, 

A617, Averham, Staythorpe Road, Staythorpe, Staythorpe Road, Rolleston, Fiskerton 

Road, Fiskerton Main Street, Station Road, Brinkley Hill, Fiskerton Road, Southwell 

Church Street, Westgate, Nottingham Road, Minster School

Route Reversed

TIMETABLE

MORNINGS


